ivi g g 2024-25 BOYS BASKETBALL
M0 COLON S CoNeREeE CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS COACH: Chad Herron (24th year) RECORD: 330-236 58.3%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
20-5 0.800 13-3 0.813 Lost1 13-2 7-3
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
24 1,712 1,379 71.3 60.7% 413
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Gage Williams 24 287 12.0 28 4 CHIAWANA 179 168 196 171 0.0 71.3
Santana Sifuentes 24 255 10.6 22 3 OPPONENTS 135 14.2 14.2 15.6 0.0 57.5
Jermell Heavens 24 234 9.8 23
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOw 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Jermell Heavens 24 40 1.67 4 0 CHIAWANA 430 402 470 410 0 1,712
Devin Davila 24 37 1.54 3 0 OPPONENTS 324 340 341 374 0 1,379
Santana Sifuentes 24 29 121 4 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT CHIA OPP
Jermell Heavens 24 39 31 79.5% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,712 1,379
Devin Davila 24 29 20 69.0% Points per game - average 713 57.5
Cody Iverson 23 14 10 71.4% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 227 158
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 213-351 230-358
Free throw percent 60.7% 64.2%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS
DATE OPPONENT SCORE HIGH POINTS HIGH 3-PT GOALS

12/10/24 PROSSER (W) 77-59 (14) Larios, Davila (3) Davila, Harris
12/11/24 at Ferris (W) 69-49 (14) Jermell Heavens (3) Jermell Heavens
12/13/24  * at Walla Walla (W) 71-59 (21) Gage Williams (4) Jermell Heavens
12/14/24  * HERMISTON (W) 77-54 (14) Gage Williams (2) Three players
12/18/24  * at Kamiakin (W) 78-45 (14) Guy, Williams (4) Messiah Guy
12/21/24  * KENNEWICK (L) 51-68 (11) Jermell Heavens (2) Devin Davila
12/23/24 EISENHOWER (W) 78-42 (28) Gage Williams (2) Three players
12/27/24 RIDGELINE (W) 83-59 (19) Gage Williams (3) Douglas, Davila
12/28/24 LEWIS & CLARK (W) 74-52 (19) Gage Williams (2) Iverson, Heavens
01/03/25  * at Southridge (W) 67-59 (12) Gage Williams (3) Davila, Guy
01/04/25  * RICHLAND (L) 71-87 (18) Santana Sifuentes (3) Jermell Heavens
01/07/25  * PASCO (W) 84-37 (16) Douglass, Guy (3) Messiah Guy
01/11/25 * HANFORD (W) 84-47 (22) Santana Sifuentes (4) Santana Sifuentes
01/17/25  * WALLA WALLA (W) 82-69 (15) Sifuentes, Heavens (3) Three players
01/21/25  * gt Hermiston (W) 52-49 (13) Santana Sifuentes (2) Jermell Heavens
01/24/25  * KAMIAKIN (W) 57-51 (13) Larios, Harris (3) Athen Harris
01/25/25  * at Kennewick (W) 70-69 (20) Jermell Heavens (4) Jermell Heavens
01/31/25  * SOUTHRIDGE (W) 71-65 (22) santana Sifuentes (4) Santana Sifuentes
02/01/25  * at Richland (L) 73-83 (23) Jermell Heavens (3) Jermell Heavens
02/06/25  * at Pasco (W) 83-40 (15) Jermell Heavens (2) Ender Douglass

* at Hanford

Statistician: Parker Hodge www.parkerhodge.com Final Full Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

HANFORD FALCONS

2024-25 BOYS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

COACH: Allyn Griffith (4th season) RECORD: 17-72 19.1%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
3-20 0.130 3-13 0.188 Lost 4 2-7 1-13
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
22 1,226 1,549 55.7 58.3% 284
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Reece Rheinschmidt 22 350 15.9 29 HANFORD 13.7 13.9 141 0.0 55.7
Troy Jensen 21 253 12.0 23 OPPONENTS 17.1 189 16.6 0.0 704
Derrek Roe 18 106 5.9 12
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOw 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Reece Rheinschmidt 22 47 214 5 0 HANFORD 301 305 311 0 1,226
Maddox Riley 22 30 1.36 5 0 OPPONENTS 376 415 365 0 1,549
Derrek Roe 18 16 0.89 3 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT HANF OPP
Grayson Jones 21 10 90.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,226 1,549
Connor Clifton 15 10 90.0% Points per game - average 55.7 70.4
Jaxon Niemi 20 12 66.7% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 137 148
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 172-295 174-281
Free throw percent 58.3% 61.9%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE
11/30/24
12/07/24
12/14/24
12/17/24
12/20/24
12/21/24
12/28/24
01/03/25
01/04/25
01/07/25
01/10/25
01/11/25
01/17/25
01/21/25
01/24/25
01/25/25
01/28/25
01/31/25
02/04/25
02/07/25
02/11/25

OPPONENT
at Lewiston
at Ferris
* at Walla Walla
at Eisenhower
* at Hermiston
* KAMIAKIN
at Moses Lake
* at Kennewick
* at Southridge
* RICHLAND
* PASCO
* at Chiawana
LEWISTON
* WALLA WALLA
* HERMISTON
* at Kamiakin
* SOUTHRIDGE
* KENNEWICK
* at Pasco
* at Richland
* CHIAWANA

Statistician: Parker Hodge

HIGH POINTS

32) Reece Rheinschmidt
14) Troy Jensen

19) Reece Rheinschmidt
23) Troy Jensen

23
13

26) Reece Rheinschmidt

Reece Rheinschmidt
Reece Rheinschmidt

19) Troy Jensen
15) Reece Rheinschmidt

19) Troy Jensen

11) Roe, Rheinschmidt

13) Plemons, Rheinschmidt
15) Riley, Rheinschmidt
18) Troy Jensen

20) Reece Rheinschmidt
24) Reece Rheinschmidt
14) Reece Rheinschmidt
19) Troy Jensen
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Reece Rheinschmidt

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS
5) Reece Rheinschmidt
3) Connor Clifton
2) Derrek Roe
4) Reece Rheinschmidt
5) Reece Rheinschmidt
2) Reece Rheinschmidt
4) Reece Rheinschmidt
2) Troy Jensen
2) Moses Plemons
3) Reece Rheinschmidt
3) Maddox Riley
3)
1) Three players
5) Maddox Riley
)
)
)
)
)
)

1) Three players

Derrek Roe

4) Reece Rheinschmidt
4) Maddox Riley
4) Riley, Rheinschmidt
2) Maddox Riley
2) Riley, Rheinschmidt
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Final Full Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

HERMISTON BULLDOGS

2024-25 BOYS BASKETBALL

CONFERENCEATAG

COACH: Bryan Edwards (2nd year) RECORD: 17-26

LANCE

39.5%

OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
8-14 0.364 5-11 0.313 Lost 6 5-6 3-8
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
21 1,226 1,383 58.4 59.8% 331
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Carter Cleveland 22 251 114 24 HERMISTON 150 119 150 164 0.0 58.4
Lane Simmons 22 211 9.6 21 OPPONENTS 155 170 163 170 0.0 65.9
Kellen Young 22 206 9.4 24
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LoOw 1ST 2ND 3RD A4TH OT TOTAL
Kellen Young 22 38 1.73 5 0 HERMISTON 315 250 316 345 0 1,226
Lane Simmons 22 29 132 5 0 OPPONENTS 326 358 342 357 0 1,383
Carter Swanson 22 22 1.00 5 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT HERM OPP
Quinn Warner 9 2 2 100.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,226 1,383
Brayden Breland 22 50 32 64.0% Points per game - average 58.4 65.9
Carter Swanson 22 21 14 66.7% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 132 119
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 174-291 206-303
Free throw percent 59.8% 68.0%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE
12/06/24
12/10/24
12/13/24
12/14/24
12/20/24
12/21/24
12/27/24
12/28/24
01/03/25
01/04/25
01/07/25
01/10/25
01/11/25
01/17/25
01/21/25
01/24/25
01/25/25
02/01/25
02/05/25
02/08/25
02/11/25

OPPONENT
at Sunnyside
EISENHOWER
* PASCO
* at Chiawana
* HANFORD
* at Walla Walla
EASTMONT
at Ellensburg
at Coeur d'Alene
* KAMIAKIN
* at Kennewick
* SOUTHRIDGE
* at Richland
* at Pasco
* CHIAWANA
* at Hanford
* WALLA WALLA
* at Kamiakin
* KENNEWICK
* at Southridge
* RICHLAND

Statistician: Parker Hodge

HIGH POINTS
(16) Lane Simmons
(17) Kellen Young
(17) Lane Simmons
(14) Lane Simmons
(24) Kellen Young
(18) Lane Simmons
(21) Lane Simmons
(15) Kellen Young
(14) Carter Cleveland
(11) Three players
(17) Carter Cleveland
(21) Carter Cleveland
(14) Carter Olsen
(18) Carter Olsen
(12)
(20) Kellen Young
(14) Carter Cleveland
(14) Lane Simmons
(13) Carter Cleveland
(15) Carter Olsen
(13)

13) Brayden Breland

Carter Swanson

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS
(3) Lane Simmons
(3) Kellen Young

(4) Kyan Webb

(4) Lane Simmons
(5) Young, Swanson
(4) Young, Simmons
(5) Lane Simmons
(5) Kellen Young
(3) Kellen Young
(1) Four players
(1) Four players
(2)
(2)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(4)
(1)

2) Kellen Young

Lane Simmons

2) Olsen, Warner
3
4) Kellen Young

Carter Swanson

2) Kellen Young, Simmons
2) Lane Simmons

1) Three players

4) Carter Olsen

1) Five players

Final Full Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

KAMIAKIN BRAVES

2024-25 BOYS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

COACH: Brian Meneely (19th year)

RECORD: 305-140 68.5%

OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY Lirl W
12-11 0.522 9-7 0.563 Lost 2 7-5 5-6 %‘ ,
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS _W E‘ j
22 1,323 1,293 60.1 65.7% 324
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Rogelio Pruneda 23 275 12.0 24 4 KAMIAKIN 158 144 152 144 8.0 60.1
Nicholas Malisani 23 253 11.0 20 2 OPPONENTS 14.0 14.3 16.2 13.7 12.0 58.8
Tanner Davis 17 175 10.3 21 0
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Rogelio Pruneda 23 43 1.87 5 0 KAMIAKIN 348 316 334 317 8 1,323
Tanner Davis 17 24 141 4 0 OPPONENTS 309 314 357 301 12 1,293
Connor Allen 20 21 1.05 7 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT KAM OPP
Hunter Allen 13 3 3 100.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,323 1,293
Connor Allen 20 15 12 80.0% Points per game - average 60.1 58.8
Tanner Davis 17 26 19 73.1% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 160 149
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 157-239 178-310
Free throw percent 65.7% 57.4%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE OPPONENT SCORE HIGH POINTS
12/03/24 SUNNYSIDE (L) 55-59 (20) Tanner Davis
12/04/24 at Davis (L) 39-54 (11) Pruneda, Bruinisma
12/06/24 EASTMONT (W) 70-48 (19) Rogelio Pruneda
12/13/24  * at Richland (L) 47-81 (12) Rogelio Pruneda
12/14/24  * at Pasco (W) 77-45 (18) Jaxson McEwen
12/18/24  * CHIAWANA (L) 45-78 (20) Tanner Davis
12/21/24  * at Hanford (W) 59-41 (19) Nicholas Malisani
12/27/24 LEWIS & CLARK (W) 68-54 (21) Tanner Davis
12/28/24 RIDGELINE (W) 56-46 (12) Michael Meneely
01/03/25  * WALLA WALLA (W) 55-52 (24) Rogelio Pruneda
01/04/25  * at Hermiston (W) 63-50 (19) Nicholas Malisani
01/10/25  * KENNEWICK (L) 37-52 (10) Rogelio Pruneda
01/11/25 * at Southridge (W) 60-50 (21) Connor Allen
01/17/25  * RICHLAND (L) 51-77 (16) Nicholas Malisani
01/21/25  * PASCO (W) 76-42 (20) Nicholas Malisani
01/24/25  * at Chiawana (L) 51-57 (12) Connor Alen
01/25/25  * HANFORD (w) 71-51 (16) Rogelio Pruneda
01/31/25  *at Walla Walla (L) 51-54 (10) Pruneda, Malisani
02/01/25 * HERMISTON (W) 57-45 (12) Nicholas Malisani
02/08/25  * at Kennewick (L) 56-67 (15) Tanner Davis
02/11/25  * SOUTHRIDGE (W) 71-58 (16) Nicholas Malisani

Statistician: Parker Hodge www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS
2) Tanner Davis
1) Rogelio Pruneda
5) Rogelio Pruneda
2) Nicholas Malisani
3) Rogelio Pruneda
3) Tanner Davis
2) Nicholas Malisani
4) Tanner Davis
3) Tanner Davis
5) Rogelio Pruneda
2) Pruneda, Connor Allen
2) Connor Allen
7) Connor Allen
1) Pruneda, McEwen
3) Jaxson McEwen
4) Connor Allen
3) Caden Lloyd
2) Rogelio Pruneda
2) Jaxson McEwen
4) Jaxson McEwen
)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
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2) Three players

Final Full Season



ivi g g 2024-25 BOYS BASKETBALL
M0 COLON S CoNeREeE CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

KENNEWICK LIONS COACH: Bradyn Leyde (17thyear)  RECORD: 195-191 50.5%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
16-7 0.696 12-4 0.750 Lost1 9-3 7-4 4 z@%
GAMES PTS SCORED PTSALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
23 1,502 1,213 65.3 62.9% 249
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Daniel Trotenya 23 511 22.2 35 11 KENNEWICK 167 163 161 161 0.0 65.3
Tanner Larson 23 288 125 20 4 OPPONENTS 117 11.8 14.4 14.9 0.0 52.7
Dane Chavez 23 231 10.0 20 2
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LoOw 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Daniel Trotenya 23 38 1.65 5 0 KENNEWICK 385 376 370 371 0 1,502
Dane Chavez 23 31 1.35 4 0 OPPONENTS 268 271 332 342 0 1,213
Dierks Chavez 23 14 0.61 3 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT KENN OPP
Daniel Trotenya 23 107 78  72.9% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,502 1,213
Dierks Chavez 23 25 19 76.0% Points per game - average 65.3 52.7
Dane Chavez 23 55 36  65.5% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 116 136
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 180-286 155-236
Free throw percent 62.9% 65.7%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE OPPONENT SCORE HIGH POINTS HIGH 3-PT GOALS
12/05/24 at Moses Lake (W) 53-44 (18) Daniel Trotenya (3) Dierks Chavez
12/07/24 at Evergreen (L) 70-71 (28) Daniel Trotenya (4) Daniel Trotenya
12/13/24  * SOUTHRIDGE (W) 56-49 (18) Daniel Trotenya (1) Three players
12/14/24  * at Richland (L) 68-82 (24) Daniel Trotenya (3) Daniel Trotenya
12/20/24  * PASCO (W) 73-36 (25) Daniel Trotenya No 3-point baskets
12/21/24  * at Chiawana (W) 68-51 (19) Daniel Trotenya (3) Dane Chavez
12/27/24 SUNNYSIDE (W) 48-39 (18) Daniel Trotenya (2) Dane Chavez
12/28/24 ROGERS (W) 77-60 (33) Daniel Trotenya (4) Dane Chavez
01/03/25  * HANFORD (W) 88-52 (32) Daniel Trotenya (4) Daniel Trotenya
01/04/25  * at Walla Walla (L) 61-72 (33) Daniel Trotenya (1) Four players
01/07/25  * HERMISTON (W) 72-47 (35) Daniel Trotenya (5) Daniel Trotenya
01/10/25  * at Kamiakin (W) 52-37 (18) Daniel Trotenya (2) Dierks Chavez
01/17/25  * at Southridge (W) 76-49 (24) Daniel Trotenya (3) Dane Chavez
01/21/25  * RICHLAND (L) 55-58 (20) Dane Chavez (1) McClure, Dane Chavez
01/24/25  * at Pasco (W) 67-25 (16) Cooper Larson (2) Daniel Trotenya
01/25/25  * CHIAWANA (L) 69-70 (20) Daniel Trotenya (3) Dane Chavez
01/31/25  * at Hanford (W) 69-50 (26) Daniel Trotenya (2) Dierks Chavez
02/01/25  * WALLA WALLA (W) 65-59 (23) Daniel Trotenya (3) Dane Chavez
02/05/25  * at Hermiston (W) 62-41 (20) Daniel Trotenya (1) Three players
02/08/25  * KAMIAKIN (W) 67-56 (20) Tanner Larson (4) Daniel Trotenya

Statistician: Parker Hodge www.parkerhodge.com Final Full Season



ivi g g 2024-25 BOYS BASKETBALL
M0 COLON S CoNeREeE CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

PASCO BULLDOGS COACH: Romaine Smith (1styear)  RECORD: 2-19 9.5%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
2-19 0.095 1-15 0.063 Lost 8 1-8 1-11
GAMES PTS SCORED PTSALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
21 971 1,564 46.2 58.9% 357
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Fabian Mercado 19 138 7.3 20 0 PASCO 9.8 125 123 116 0.0 46.2
Anthony Fleming 21 141 6.7 16 0 OPPONENTS 210 18.7 19.2 155 0.0 74.5
Rafael Muniz 20 116 5.8 20 0
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LoOw 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Rafael Muniz 20 26 1.30 6 0 PASCO 206 263 259 243 0 971
Gavin Bird 21 20 0.95 3 0 OPPONENTS 442 392 404 326 0 1,564
Fabian Mercado 19 18 0.95 3 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT PASCO OPP
Max Valencia 21 37 27 73.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 971 1,564
Anthony Fleming 21 71 44 62.0% Points per game - average 46.2 74.5
Fabian Mercado 19 42 26 61.9% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 125 116
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 149-253 208-332
Free throw percent 58.9% 62.7%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS
DATE OPPONENT SCORE HIGH POINTS HIGH 3-PT GOALS

12/13/24  * at Hermiston (L) 57-86 (10) Mercado, Barraza (2) Mercado, Barraza
12/14/24  * KAMIAKIN (L) 45-77 (19) Fabian Mercado (2) Fabian Mercado
12/17/24 SUNNYSIDE (L) 43-74 (9) Anthony Fleming (1) Four players
12/20/24  * at Kennewick (L) 36-73 (10) Max Valencia (2) Max Valencia
12/21/24 at Wenatchee (W) 68-61 (20) Rafael Muniz (6) Rafael Muniz
12/30/24  * SOUTHRIDGE (L) 46-78 (16) Fabian Mercado (2) Mercado, Barraza
01/03/25  * RICHLAND (L) 42-87 (16) Anthony Fleming (1) Three players
01/04/25 at ShadlePark (L) 52-65 (20) Fabian Mercado (4) Benicio Barraza
01/07/25  * at Chiawana (L) 37-84 (10) Max Valencia (1) Three players
01/10/25  * at Hanford (L) 62-70 (15) Gavin Bird (3) Gavin Bird
01/11/25  * WALLA WALLA (L) 45-65 (11) Gavin Bird (1) Three players
01/14/25 at Davis (L) 49-96 (11) Fabian Mercado (3) Fabian Mercado
01/17/25  * HERMISTON (W) 70-62 (18) Valencia, Adams (2) Fleming, Muniz
01/18/25 at Rogers (L) 47-78 (13) Troe Garcia (2) Rafael Muniz
01/21/25  * at Kamiakin (L) 42-76 (11) Lucas Pitzer (2) Muniz, Pitzer
01/24/25 * KENNEWICK (L) 25-67 (8) Rafael Muniz (2) Rafael Muniz
01/25/25  * at Southridge (L) 41-66 (13) Gavin Bird (2) Muniz, Bird
01/31/25  * at Richland (L) 35-76 (13) Gavin Bird (3) Gavin Bird
02/04/25  * HANFORD (L) 45-62 (11) Max Valencia (3) Max Valencia
02/06/25  * CHIAWANA (L) 40-83 (10) Rafael Muniz (2) Rafael Muniz
02/11/25  * at Walla Walla (L) 42-76 (10) Anthony Fleming (2) Valencia, Fleming

Statistician: Parker Hodge www.parkerhodge.com Final Full Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

RICHLAND BOMBERS

2024-25 BOYS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

COACH: Earl Streufert (25th year)

RECORD: 464-190

70.9%

OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
26-3 0.897 16-0 1.000 Won 2 17-2 9-1 @
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
29 2,316 1,690 79.9 71.8% 418 N
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Landen Northrop 28 768 274 54 13 RICHLAND 206 198 209 186 0.0 79.9
Lance Horntvedt 28 663 23.7 42 11 OPPONENTS 150 132 148 152 0.0 58.3
Jackson Woodard 28 267 9.5 22 2
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Landen Northrop 28 94 3.36 11 RICHLAND 596 574 606 540 0 2,316
Jackson Woodard 27 34 1.26 4 0 OPPONENTS 435 384 429 442 0 1,690
Nathan Moore 18 22 1.22 3 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT RICH OPP
Lance Johnson 12 1 1 100.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 2,316 1,690
Landen Northrop 768 165 134  81.2% Points per game - average 79.9 58.3
Michael Revell 38 14 10 71.4% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 186 156
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 324-451 254-419
Free throw percent 71.8% 60.6%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE
12/06/24
12/07/24
12/13/24
12/14/24
12/20/24
12/21/24
01/03/25
01/04/25
01/07/25
01/10/25
01/11/25
01/17/25
01/20/25
01/21/25
01/24/25
01/31/25
02/01/25
02/07/25
02/08/25
02/11/25

OPPONENT
MT SPOKANE
CENTRAL VALLEY

* KAMIAKIN

* KENNEWICK

* at Southridge
DAVIS

* at Pasco

* at Chiawana

* at Hanford

* at Walla Walla

* HERMISTON

* at Kamiakin
at Tahoma

* at Kennewick

* SOUTHRIDGE

* PASCO

* CHIAWANA

* HANFORD

* WALLA WALLA

* at Hermiston

Statistician: Parker Hodge

HIGH POINTS

(32) Landen Northrop
(54) Landen Northrop
(30) Landen Northrop
(35) Landen Northrop
(28) Lance Horntvedt
(30) Landen Northrop
(27) Landen Northrop
(35)

(42)

(28) Landen Northrop
(23) Lance Horntvedt
(31)
(31)
(26)
(29)
(16)
(36)
(29)
(25)
(31)

Lance Horntvedt
Lance Horntvedt

31) Landen Northrop
31) Lance Horntvedt
26) Landen Northrop
29) Lance Horntvedt
16) Lance Horntvedt
36) Landen Northrop
29) Landen Northrop
25) Landen Northrop
31) Landen Northrop

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS
(8) Landen Northrop
(11) Landen Northrop
(4) Caden Schulz
(3) Daniel Trotenya
(2) Landen Northrop
(3) Northrop, Woodard
(2) Northrop, Woodard
(4) Lance Horntvedt
(3) Landen Northrop
(5) Landen Northrop
(4) Jackson Woodard
(5) Landen Northrop
(2) Landen Northrop
(1) Northrop, Woodard
(2) Josiah Scacco

(1) Three players

(3) Landen Northrop
(6) Landen Northrop
(2) Northrop, Moore
(6) Landen Northrop

Final Full Season



i-v;n P 2024-25 BOYS BASKETBALL
N4
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE
SOUTHRIDGE SUNS COACH: DJ Traver (13th year) RECORD: 82-191 30.0%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
7-17 0.292 5-11 0.313 Lost 2 4-7 3-10
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
23 1,364 1,568 59.3 67.0% 318
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Nicholas Williamson 24 337 14.0 27 SOUTHRIDGE 15.5 13.2 15.0 15.7 0.0 59.3
Jose Tijerina 24 328 13.7 28 OPPONENTS 16.2 171 19.0 15.9 0.0 68.2
Ozias Richardson 24 260 10.8 23
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOw 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Jose Tijerina 24 48 2.00 6 0 SOUTHRIDGE 356 303 344 361 0 1,364
Nicholas Williamson 24 33 1.38 4 0 OPPONENTS 372 393 438 365 0 1,568
Ozias Richardson 24 36 1.50 5 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT SOUTH OPP
Jackson Benham 16 11 9 81.8% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1364 1568
Jose Tijerina 24 88 70 79.5% Points per game - average 59.3 68.2
Ozias Richardson 24 31 22 71.0% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 129 152
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 207-309 210-325
Free throw percent 67.0% 64.6%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE OPPONENT SCORE HIGH POINTS
11/30/24 MEAD (L) 45-63 (13) Jose Tijerina
12/03/24 DAVIS (L) 48-61 (15) Ozias Richardson
12/07/24 at ShadlePark (W) 66-54 (22) Nicholas Williamson
12/13/24  * at Kennewick (L) 49-56 (27) Nicholas Williamson
12/14/24  NORTH CENTRAL (L) 44-63 (9) Four players
12/20/24  * RICHLAND (L) 45-90 (15) Jose Tijerina
12/28/24 at Ferris (L) 52-61 (21) Jose Tijerina
12/30/24  * at Pasco (W) 78-46 (21) Nicholas Williamson
01/03/25 * CHIAWANA (L) 59-67 (18) Koven Burke
01/04/25  * HANFORD (W) 71-64 (28) Jose Tijerina
01/07/25  * WALLA WALLA (W) 60-49 (20) Jose Tijerina
01/10/25  * at Hermiston (L) 64-68 (21) Demario Cruz
01/11/25 * KAMIAKIN (L) 50-60 (18) Demario Cruz
01/17/25  * KENNEWICK (L) 49-76 (17) Jose Tijerina
01/24/25  * at Richland (L) 51-89 (17) Jose Tijerina
01/25/25  * PASCO (W) 66-41 (20) Koven Burke
01/28/25  * at Hanford (L) 72-77 (23) Nicholas Williamson
01/31/25  * at Chiawana (L) 65-71 (18) Richardson, Williamson
02/07/25  * at Walla Walla (L) 44-85 (13) Ozias Richardson
02/08/25  * HERMISTON (W) 58-52 (21) Nicholas Williamson
02/11/25  * gt Kamiakin (L) 58-71 (23) Ozias Richardson

Statistician: Parker Hodge www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS

2) Richardson, Keene
3) Jose Tijerina

4) Nicholas Williamson
3) Williamson, Tijerina
1) Three players

2) Nicholas Williamson
2) Jose Tijerina

3
2

)
)
)
)
)
)
) Nicholas Williamson
) Koven Burke

6) Jose Tijerina

5) Jose Tijerina

3) Jose Tijerina

2) Tijerina, Williamson

3) Jose Tijerina

3) Jose Tijerina

1) Nick Williamson

2) Richardson, Williamson

3) Ozias Richardson

3) Ozias Richardson

3) Richardson, Williamson
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5) Ozias Richardson

Final Full Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

WALLA WALLA BLUE DEVILS

2024-25 BOYS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

COACH: Adam Berg (6th year) RECORD: 81-55 59.6%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY Ny
13-11 0.542 8-8 0.500 Lost 1 8-4 5-7 Qﬁ H
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS e
24 1,474 1,392 614 #DIV/0! 270
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD A4TH OT TOTAL
Truman Bullington 24 480 20.0 34 9 WALLA WALLA 137 147 175 156 0.0 61.4
Carter Shivell 24 306 12.8 27 6 OPPONENTS 145 149 140 147 0.0 58.0
Gabe Coram 24 203 85 16 2
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH Low 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Truman Bullington 24 63 263 6 0 WALLA WALLA 328 352 420 374 0 1,474
Gabe Coram 24 34 1.42 4 0 OPPONENTS 347 358 335 352 0 1,392
Micah Eggart 24 24 1.00 3 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT WALLA OPP
Carter Shivell 54 39 72.2% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,474 1,392
Gabe Coram 39 25 64.1% Points per game - average 61.4 58.0
Micah Eggart 18 10 55.6% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 179 184
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 171-266 158-247
Free throw percent #HH## 64.0%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE OPPONENT
12/03/24 at Lewis & Clark
12/06/24 at St Maries
12/07/24 at Lewiston
12/13/24 * CHIAWANA
12/14/24 * HANFORD
12/21/24  * HERMISTON
12/28/24 WENATCHEE
01/03/25  * at Kamiakin
01/04/25 * KENNEWICK
01/07/25  * at Southridge
01/10/25 * RICHLAND
01/11/25  *at Pasco
01/17/25  * at Chiawana
01/21/25  * at Hanford
01/25/25  * at Hermiston
01/31/25  * KAMIAKIN
02/01/25  * at Kennewick
02/07/25  * SOUTHRIDGE
02/08/25  * at Richland
02/11/25 * PASCO

Statistician: Parker Hodge

SCORE
W) 61-54
W) 51-31
L) 38-46
L) 59-71
W) 69-52
L) 52-64
W) 69-43
L) 52-55
W) 72-61
L) 49-60
L) 57-79
W) 65-45
L) 69-82
W) 75-70
W) 58-53
W) 54-51
L) 59-65
W) 85-44
L) 60-70
W) 76-42
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HIGH POINTS
18) Truman Bullington
16) Truman Bullington
18) Truman Bullington
21) Truman Bullington
19) Truman Bullington
22) Truman Bullington
25) Truman Bullington
16) Carter Shivell
34) Truman Bullington
16) Carter Shivell
21) Truman Bullington
20) Truman Bullington
27) Carter Shivell
21) Truman Bullington
24) Truman Bullington
16) Carter Shivell
25) Truman Bullington
23) Truman Bullington
18) Truman Bullington
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17) Truman Bullington

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS
(4) Gabe Coram
(2) Shivell, Griffith

(4) Truman Bullington
(5) Truman Bullington
(3) Gabe Coram

(1) Three players

(4) Truman Bullington
(3) Shivell, Pemberton
(6) Truman Bullington
(2) Carter Shivell

(1) Four players

(2) Coram, Bullington

(2) Griffith, Bullington
(4) Truman Bullington
(2) Eggart, Bullington

(3) Gabe Coram

(4) Truman Bullington
(3) Bullington, Eggart

(1) Five players

(2)

2) Truman Bullington

Final Full Season
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